IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN AND WESTERN DISTRICTS OF ARKANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF BONDING OF TRUSTEES AND APPROVAL OF TRUSTEES' BONDS



U. S. BANKRUPTCY COUR LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 722

GENERAL ORDER NO. 2

The Court finds that the exigencies of bankruptcy court administration in the Eastern and Western Districts of Arkansas require that all members of the panel of private trustees obtain, and serve under, blanket bonds in a minimum amount of \$10,000.00; that all members of the panel of private trustees are presently performing their duties under blanket bonds; and that the blanket bonds of each member of the panel of private trustees serving the Eastern and Western Districts of Arkansas should be approved. Therefore, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §322(b) and Rule 2010(a), it is hereby

ORDERED that all members of the panel of private trustees obtain blanket bonds in an amount not less than \$10,000.00. It is further

ORDERED that the blanket bond of each member of the panel of private trustees serving in the Eastern and Western District of Arkansas is approved; provided, the Court shall require an additional bond in favor of the United States conditioned upon the faithful performance of the official duties of the trustee in bankruptcy, if the circumstances warrant.

ENTERED at Little Rock, Arkansas this 14th day of March, 1986.

FOR THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURTS EASTERN AND WESTERN DISTRICTS OF ARKANSAS

ROBERT F. FUSSELL

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGI

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE